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Office for the Blind and Visually 

Impaired Staff Contact Information 

Central Office  

Amber Mullett, Section Chief 

1 W. Wilson St., Room 558 

PO Box 2659 

Madison, WI 53701-2659 

Phone: 888-879-0017 

Fax: 608-266-3256 

dhsobvi@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Ann Sievert, Office Director 

1 W. Wilson St., Room 558 

PO Box 2659 

Madison, WI 53701-2659 

Phone: 888-879-0017 

Fax: 608-266-3256 

dhsobvi@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Statewide Regional Rehabilitation Specialists 

Deen Amusa 

1717 Center Ave., Room G1024 

Janesville, WI 53546 

Phone: 715-315-9970 

Fax: 608-224-5773 

Nurudeen.Amusa@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Counties served: Columbia, Dane,  

Green, Rock 

Kathleen Connell 

PO Box 5234 

Elm Grove, WI 53122-5234 

Phone: 262-787-8545 

Fax: 608-266-3256 

Kathleen.Connell@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Counties served: Kenosha, Milwaukee  

(south of Wisconsin Avenue), Racine 

Jeff Droll 

2187 N. Stevens St., Suite C 

Rhinelander, WI 54501 

Phone: 715-401-9123 

Fax: 608-266-3256 

Jeffrey.Droll@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Counties served: Florence, Forest, Langlade, 

Lincoln, Marathon (north of Hwy. 29), Oneida, 

Price, Taylor, Vilas 

Scott Gilbertson 

1805 N. 14th St., Suite 2 

Superior, WI 54880 

Phone: 715-392-7907 

Fax: 715-392-9232 

Scott.Gilbertson@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Counties served: Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, 

Douglas, Iron, Polk, Sawyer, Washburn 
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Jean Kenevan 

3009 N. Meade St. 

Appleton, WI 54911 

Phone: 920-831-2090 

Fax: 920-831-2091 

Jeannine.Kenevan@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Counties served: Calumet, Manitowoc, 

Menominee, Outagamie, Shawano, 

Winnebago 

Doug Martens 

PO Box 270063 

Milwaukee, WI 53227-0063 

Phone: 414-343-9142 

Fax: 608-266-3256 

Douglas.Martens@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Counties served: Dodge, Fond du Lac, 

Jefferson, Walworth, Waukesha 

Katie Montag 

PO Box 252 

Pittsville, WI 54466 

Phone: 715-751-3824 

Fax: 608-266-3256 

Katie.Montag@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Counties served: Adams, Green Lake, 

Jackson, Juneau, Marathon (south of Hwy. 29), 

Marquette, Monroe, Portage, Trempealeau, 

Waupaca, Waushara, Wood 

Jennifer Shimon 

PO Box 991 

Grafton, WI 53024 

Phone: 414-405-3524 

Fax: 608-266-3256 

Jennifer.Shimon@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Counties served: Milwaukee (north of 

Wisconsin Avenue), Ozaukee, Sheboygan, 

Washington 

Al Thompson 

610 Gibson St., Suite 1 

Eau Claire, WI 54701 

Phone: 608-266-1255 

Fax: 715-836-2535 

Al.Thompson@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Counties served: Barron, Buffalo, Chippewa, 

Clark, Dunn, Eau Claire, Pepin, Pierce, Rusk, 

St. Croix 

Chasie Willis 

PO Box 622 

Richland Center, WI 53581 

Phone: 608-609-4928 

Fax: 608-266-3256 

Email: Chasity.Willis@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Counties served: Crawford, Grant, Iowa,  

La Crosse, Lafayette, Richland, Sauk, Vernon 

Additional service area: City of Wisconsin Dells 

Angie Zalig 

PO Box 439 

Suamico, WI 54173 

Phone: 920-241-2641 

Fax: 608-226-5485 

Angela.Zalig@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Counties served: Brown, Door, Kewaunee, 

Marinette, Oconto 
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